507520260 09/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7567154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M3 GLOBAL FLOOD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	09/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M3 FLOODTEC HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 9A WASSAGE WAY, HAMPTON LOVETT TRADING ESTATE	
Internal Address:	HAMPTON LOVETT	
City:	DROITWICH, WORCESTERSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WR9 0NX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10787857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12033290289

Email: neilgershon@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: NEIL D. GERSHON

Address Line 1: 1200 HIGH RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2266 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL D. GERSHON	
SIGNATURE:	/Neil D. Gershon, Reg. # 32,225/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2266CON_Assignment_9-30-2022_FINAL#page1.tif source=2266CON_Assignment_9-30-2022_FINAL#page2.tif

PATENT 507520260 REEL: 061264 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 13th day of Seftenber 2022

BETWEEN

M3 GLOBAL FLOOD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a company registered in England, of The Orchard, Park Lane, Maplehurst West Sussex RH13 6LL, UK, formerly of 12 Mulberry Place, Newdigate, Surrey RH5 5DN, UK (hereinafter called the "Assignor")

AND

M3 FLOODTEC HOLDINGS LIMITED, a company registered in England, of Unit 9A Wassage Way, Hampton Lovett Trading Estate, Hampton Lovett, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 0NX, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Assignee")

WHEREAS

- A The Assignor is the owner of the US patents set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents").
- B The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Patents should be transferred to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

- In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee with limited title guarantee all his right title and interest in the Patents.
- The Assignor agrees that at the request and cost of the Assignee he will take such actions and execute such documents as the Assignee believes necessary or desirable to give full effect to the terms of this Assignment and to secure the full right title and interest of the Assignee in the Patents.

SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

- 1) United States Patent No. 10/301,870
- 2) United States Patent No. 10/787 857
- 3) United States Patent No. 9/139,997
- 4) United States Patent No. 9/689, 129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment in a manner binding upon them the day and year first above written

Signed by Peter MARCHANT for and on behalf of M3 Global Flood Technologies Ltd

in the presence of

(Illanto

Signed by Matthew KEIGHT for and on behalf of M3 Floodtec Holdings Ltd

in the presence of

Ololo